In addition to NRG�s power generation projects, NRG also has interests in district heating and cooling systems and steam transmission
operations. As of December 31, 2001, NRG�s thermal and chilled water businesses had a steam and chilled water capacity equivalent to 1,506
MW, of which its net ownership interest was 1,379MW. NRG believes that through its subsidiary, NEO Corporation, it is one of the largest
landfill gas generation companies in the United States, extracting methane from landfills to generate electricity. NEO Corporation owns 31
landfill gas collection systems and has 46MW of net ownership interests in related electric generation facilities. NEO Corporation also has
42MW of net ownership interests in 18 small hydroelectric facilities and 109MW of net ownership interest in seven distributed generation
facilities.

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form U-1

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

   For the Commission, by the Division of Investment Management, pursuant to delegated authority.

Jonathan G. Katz
Secretary

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form U-1

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

EXHIBIT I

Pro Forma Capitalization of Xcel Energy Inc.
as of December 31, 2001 (in 000�s)

Adjustments
Exchange Offer

and
Equity Offering

and December 31, 2001

December 31, 2001 Merger1
Investment in

NRG2 (Pro Forma)

Current Portion of Long Term
Debt $ 682,207 3.0% $ 682,207 3.0%
Short Term Debt $ 2,224,812 9.9% $ 2,224,812 9.9%
Long Term Debt $12,117,516 53.9% $ 100,000 $12,217,516 52.9%

Total Debt $15,024,535 66.9% $15,124,535 65.5%
TOPRS $ 494,000 2.2% $ 494,000 2.1%
Preferred Stock $ 105,320 0.5% $ 105,320 0.5%

Total Preferred Equity $ 599,320 2.7% $ 599,320 2.6%
Common Stock $ 6,194,477 27.6% $ 586,000 $ 500,000 $ 7,280,477 31.5%
Minority Interest $ 654,670 2.9% $(571,000) $ 83,670 0.4%

Total Common Equity $ 6,849,147 30.5% $ 7,364,147 31.9%
TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $22,473,002 100.0% $ 15,000 $ 600,000 $23,088,002 100.0%

1 The additional investment by Xcel Energy in NRG upon consummation of the Exchange Offer and the Merger of approximately
$586 million is based upon 50,947,716 shares of NRG Common Stock outstanding as of December 31, 2001, the exchange ratio of 0.4846 and
the closing price per share of Xcel Energy common stock on the day before the announcement of the Exchange Offer.

2 Xcel Energy issued approximately $500 million of common stock on Febraury 28, 2002. Xcel Energy advanced $300 million to NRG as
subordinated debt. Xcel Energy plans to contribute an additional $300 million to NRG in 2002 if the Exchange Offer and the Merger are